OP \$140.00 8527511

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM698667

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		12/30/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Enduro Composites, Inc		
Street Address:	16602 Central Green Boulevard		
City:	Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77032		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85275111	ENDURO
Serial Number:	85275113	TUFF SPAN
Registration Number:	1185778	TUFF SPAN
Registration Number:	2950219	AQUASPAN
Registration Number:	1316955	VESCA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5405617591

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5402043589

Email: trena.b.swain@wellsfargo.com

Correspondent Name: Trena B. Swain - Wells Fargo Bank NA

Address Line 1: 7711 Plantation Rd Address Line 2: MAC R4058-017

Address Line 4: Roanoke, VIRGINIA 24019

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Trena Swain
SIGNATURE:	/trena swain/
DATE SIGNED:	12/30/2021

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007545 FRAME: 0328

900666433

source=Enduro Composites -Trademark Cover Letter#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007545 FRAME: 0329 Date: December 30, 2021

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Please be advised that Wells Fargo Bank, National Association no longer has a security interest in the Trademark Reel/Frame 004592/0687. Please release the Wells Fargo Bank, National Association Assignee on Assignment 004592/0687 (900198273), to ENDURO COMPOSITES, INC.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Trena B. Swain

Assistant Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 007545 FRAME: 0330

RECORDED: 12/30/2021